Switches And Data
Input Units.
Quality And A Wide
Range.
Custom Components
According To Your
Requirements.
Version 3w

Pulse generator C
* only to be fitted after the soldering process
Bestellangaben
P36101L254
Series Standard actuators Codes Terminals
1 = arrow-shaped slot 01 = BCD V = crimped
2 = rectangular-shaped slot 02 = BCD Compl. L254 = left angular
3 = spindle 03 = Hexadecimal 2,54mm
5 = segment wheel 06 = Hexa. Compl. L508 = left angular
7 = cross-shaped slot 31 = Pulse genera- 5,08mm
8 = slotted spindle tor
Order description
P36, P36S
P60A, P60AS
PT65
P
10
Types P36.../P36S...
Extra Sealed Design
with High Temperature
Resistance. Adapted for
Reflow soldering.
Angular
SMT-Pins
on Request!
Mechanical Data
Permiss. ambient temp. –30°C – +90°C
Torque min. 0,7Ncm
Expected life min. 104 steps
Positions per rotation 10, 16
Electrical Data
Operating voltage ≤ 24V
Contact load, static ≤ 0,4A
Contact load, dynamic ≤ 0,10A
Test voltage 250V 50Hz/1min
Contact resistance < 100 mOhm
Insulation resistance > 100 MOhm
Solder recommendations
(EN 61760-1; DIN IEC 60068-2-20)
Solder reflow max. 40s/215°C
Solder iron max. 2s/340°C
Solder bath max. 10s/260°C
Standard actuators
See page 18
Colour of rotor
BCD red
BCD Complement orange
Hexadecimal grey
Hexadecimal Complement white
Order description see page 9.
Height: 3,65mm (SMT: 3,85mm)
Pin connection: 3 + 3
All standard codes
Available with spindle or slotted
spindle
Straight, crimped, angular and
SMT pins
Dimensions/Mounting hole
patterns P36